## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF SWISHER COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a REGULAR meeting of the above-named Commissioner's Court will be held on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October 2024 at 9:00 a.m., in the County Courthouse, Tulia, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed and considered for action:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Call meeting to order
- 3. Public comments
- 4. County bills
- 5. Minutes for Commissioner's Court meeting October 14, 2024
- 6. Treasurer's Report
- 7. Departmental reports for Swisher County:
  - a. Swisher County Jail Report
  - b. Swisher County Tax Assessor Report for September 2024
- 8. Discuss and take action on Christmas Luncheon for the Swisher County Employees
- 9. Discuss and take action on Burn Ban in Swisher County
- 10. Discuss and take action on approving Bug Tech for pigeon removal services
- 11. Discuss and take action on Mutual Aid Law Enforcement Agreement with Tulia ISD Police Department
- 12. Pre-approved travel for Brittany Sturgess to Sugarland, Texas for KP/VAC Conference November 13-15, 2024
- 13. Pre-approved travel for Rachel Luker to Sugarland, Texas for KP/VAC Conference November 13-15, 2024
- 14. Discuss and take action on Amended Travel Expense for CJ Chasco to Kerrville, Texas in October 2024
- 15. Pre-approved travel for Elsa Carrasco to Grapevine, Texas March 23-26, 2025, for Justice of the Peace Conference
- 16. Adjourn

Dated this the 24th day of October 2024

Commissioner's Court of Swisher County, Texas

hothy Cun!

Harold Keeter, Swisher County Judge By Kathy Cumby, Administrative Assistant

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Swisher County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 24th Day of October, 2024, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least,72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Wealdea

CJ Chasco County Clerk, Swisher County, Texas



N